

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: EATHERTON ROAD SLIDE REPAIR
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1684
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: N/A
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 4/27/2016

			Tramar Contracting Inc.			L. Keeley Construction Company		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$5,000.40	\$5,000.40	\$2,463.36	\$2,463.36	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	101	\$25.00	\$2,525.00	\$127.21	\$12,848.21	\$50.00	\$5,050.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,484.87	\$23,484.87	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	189.7	\$20.00	\$3,794.00	\$52.51	\$9,961.15	\$60.00	\$11,382.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	184.3	\$12.00	\$2,211.60	\$16.62	\$3,063.07	\$10.00	\$1,843.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	118.7	\$110.00	\$13,057.00	\$114.78	\$13,624.39	\$130.00	\$15,431.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	102.5	\$110.00	\$11,275.00	\$121.57	\$12,460.93	\$120.00	\$12,300.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	170	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$4.49	\$763.30	\$5.00	\$850.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	80	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$17.88	\$1,430.40	\$5.00	\$400.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	987	\$10.00	\$9,870.00	\$9.92	\$9,791.04	\$10.00	\$9,870.00
604-28.24	24" PVC Drain Basin (With Solid Cover)	Each	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,348.27	\$2,348.27	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	61.2	\$65.00	\$3,978.00	\$44.28	\$2,709.94	\$100.00	\$6,120.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,910.66	\$2,910.66	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$14,161.93	\$14,161.93	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
726-58.18	18" Polypropylene Storm Sewer Pipe (PP)	L.F.	226	\$55.00	\$12,430.00	\$59.43	\$13,431.18	\$70.00	\$15,820.00
726-58.24	24" Polypropylene Storm Sewer Pipe (PP)	L.F.	175	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$60.02	\$10,503.50	\$90.00	\$15,750.00
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.15	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,562.27	\$2,184.34	\$27,000.00	\$4,050.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,745.35	\$2,745.35	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$138,446.00		\$140,885.89		\$164,866.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$138,446.00		\$140,885.89		\$164,866.00